
From: Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>  
Sent: Wednesday, 20 May 2020 2:53 PM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Nigel Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; Dean Tyler <Dean.Tyler@ablawyers.com.au>; 
Stephen Bull <Stephen.Bull@unitedworkers.org.au>; rachell@hsu.net.au; Brent Ferguson 
<Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Ruchi Bhatt <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Paula Thomson 
<Paula.Thomson@afei.org.au>; Sam Cahill <Sam.Cahill@ablawyers.com.au> 
Subject: AM2020/18 - SCHDS Award - COVID-19 Care Allowance 
 
Dear Associate, 
 
AM2020/18 - SCHDS Award - COVID-19 Care Allowance 
 
We refer to the matter above. We write on behalf of the Applicants. The following documents are 
attached for filing: 
 

1. Applicants’ Outline of Submissions 
2. Applicant’s amended draft determination 
3. Statement of Andrew Richardson dated 18 May 2020 
4. Statement of Andrew Hyland dated 19 May 2020 
5. Statement of Mark Farthing dated 20 May 2020 
6. Statement of Romola Hollywood dated 20 May 2020 
7. Statement of Angela Brown dated 20 May 2020 
8. Statement of Giovanna Fata dated 19 May 2020. 

 
We copy the other interested parties by way of service. 
 
Regards, 
 
Michael Robson 
National Industrial Officer 
Australian Services Union - National Office 
 
Level 8, 321 Pitt Street  
Sydney, NSW 2000  
Tel  (02) 9265 8231 
Mobile 0428 447 114 
Direct E-mail  mrobson@asu.asn.au  
www.asu.asn.au 
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